① ⑦
⑤
④
③
②
⑥
■特　長　FEATURES
● RoHS 指令対応

• Settable with fingers or screwdriver
● Resin materials are UL Recognized 94V-2 or 94HB
■型式表示　PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
内部構造図  INTERNAL STRUCTURE
S-1000A / 2000A series
S  -  1  0  1  0  A  W
ポジション数　No. of positions
シリーズ名　Series name
ロータ形状　Shape of rotor
0：つまみ無し　Without knob
1：つまみ付き　With knob (with extended shaft)
2：平ノブ付き（黒ハウジング）　Translucent knob with flange (Black housing)
包装形態　Form of packaging
コード　Code format
W：トレイ　Tray packaging
空欄　Blank：ポリ袋　Bulk in plastic bag
設定方向　Setting position
0：上部設定型　Top setting
1：側部設定型　Side setting
1：リアルコード　　　　　　Real code
3：コンプリメンタリコード　Complementary code
※ご注文に際しては、型式一覧表をご確認ください。
Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
1：16 ポジション　16 positions
2：10 ポジション　10 positions
１０ mmでDIPピンコンパチブル。半透明平ノブ付きも登場！
DIP型ロータリコードスイッチ S-1000A/2000AROTARY CODED SWITCHES
RoHS 指令対応　RoHS compliant
名　称
Part name
材　料
Material
① ハウジング
Housing
PBT（ポリブチレンテレフタレート）
Polybutyleneterephthalate
② 接点
Contact 銅合金、金めっき
Copper alloy, Gold-plated③ 端子
Terminal pin
④ ベース
Base PBT（ポリブチレンテレフタレート）
Polybutyleneterephthalate⑤ “O”リング
“O” ring
⑥ インサートロータ
Insert rotor
ロータ：POM（ポリオキシメチレン）
Rotor : Polyoxymethylene
パターン：銅合金、金めっき
Pattern : Copper alloy, Gold-plated
⑦
平ノブ
Translucent
knob with
PAR（ポリアリレート　Polyarylate）
※ S-12□ □A/22□ □A のみ
S-12□ □A/22□ □A only
S-1000A/2000A
ROTARY CODED SWITCHES
■型式一覧表　LIST OF PART NUMBERS
※ご注文に際しては、上記型式をご確認ください。
トレイ仕様は、切り売りいたしませんので、トレイ単位で、ご注文をお願いします。
※ Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
Tray version can be supplied only in tray units.
■端子接続 / プリント基板加工寸法
TERMINAL CONNECTION / P.C.B. THROUGH HOLE DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
8 4 2 1
C
Real code
8 4 2 1
Complementary code
2.54±0.1